
Rockford (2-17,0-7 NACC) -vs- Wis. Lutheran (10-6,4-2 NACC)
3/14/2026 at Wauwatosa, WI (Time of Grace Center)

 
 

 
Rockford (2-17,0-7 NACC)

 
 
Wis. Lutheran (10-6,4-2 NACC)

 
 

Site: Wauwatosa, WI (Time of Grace Center)
Date: 3/14/2026   Attendance: 119   Time: 12:03 pm   
Officials:

Set Scores 1 2 3
Rockford (0) 7 11 11
Wis. Lutheran (3) 25 25 25

Attack Set Serve Block Defense Rec
# Player SP K E TA PCT A E SA SE BS BA BE DIG BHE RE PTS
21 Peden, PJ 3 0 0 2 .000 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 0.0
22 Simons, Nathan 3 2 3 10 -.100 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 4 2.5
19 Bowling, Josh 3 1 4 12 -.250 0 0 0 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 3.5
11 Hurst, Jordan 3 2 4 21 -.095 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 6 2.0
8 Brewster, Jacob 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 3 0.0
12 Moore, Carter 3 2 2 4 .000 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.0
TM TEAM 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
1 Pedroza, Ethan 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 1.0
2 Lobue, Zachary 2 0 1 2 -.500 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0.0
3 Loegler Haig, Tucker 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0.0
7 Reyes, Aaron John 2 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.0

Totals 29 7 14 52 -.135 7 1 1 5 2 2 1 17 2 16 11.0

Set K E TA %
1 2 4 16 -0.125
2 1 6 20 -0.25
3 4 4 16 0.0

7 14 52 -.135

Attack Set Serve Block Defense Rec
# Player SP K E TA PCT A E SA SE BS BA BE DIG BHE RE PTS
15 Wempner, Drew 3 5 0 7 .714 0 0 3 2 0 3 0 1 0 0 9.5
20 Ward, Josh 3 10 3 17 .412 2 0 2 1 1 0 0 3 0 0 13.0
1 Kern, Noah 3 4 1 9 .333 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 7 0 0 4.0
8 Pichler, Brady 3 9 2 15 .467 1 0 6 3 0 2 0 1 0 0 16.0
6 Bedalov, Adam 3 1 0 2 .500 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.0
7 Vogt, Ryder 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0.0
13 Hilton, Adonis 3 6 0 9 .667 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 4 0 1 7.0
18 Warren, David 3 1 0 3 .333 22 0 1 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 2.0
TM TEAM 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
11 Haeuser, Connor 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
3 Salutric, Trevor 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
2 Dryier, Ray 1 1 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1.5
9 Rau, Carson 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3.0
4 Davies, Logan 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Totals 33 37 6 63 .492 32 0 16 15 1 6 0 26 0 1 57.0

Set K E TA %
1 13 1 21 0.571
2 12 2 24 0.417
3 12 3 18 0.5

37 6 63 .492

1 2 3 Total
Tie scores 0 0 1 1
Lead changes 0 0 0 0


